

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12909/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2000 in EP 264/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MYSORE CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SVEDALA BARMAC LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Jha, Adv.
Mr. Saleem Hasan Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bisnoi, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel on either side have agreed that the
matter may be listed on 13th of August, 2002. List the matter
on 13th of August, 2002 on a

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master